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FS-4UMTMB Mounting Bracket Datasheet

FS-4UMTMB MOUNTING BRACKET DATASHEET

Features

• Up to 4U of housing mounting space.

• Adding additional space without taking additional floor 

space.

• Numbered Square-hole, easy to locate and position 

equipment when installing.

• Optional multiple installation locations across the face of 

wire mesh cable tray.

• Manage network cabling to convenient locations.

• House 19" standard mounting devices.

• Supports up to 65lbs.

FS-4UMTMB Mounting Bracket is designed to mount 

directly to overhead wire mesh cable tray, delivers 4U of 

easily installed and accessible 19” rack mount space above 

cabinets and racks without consuming additional floor 

space, making it ideal for use as a Zone Distribution Area 

(ZDA) or Equipment Distribution Area (EDA) in data centers, 

which is part of a complete rack and cable management 

system that manages, protects, and showcases your 

network investment.

• ISO9001 Certificate

Standards Compliance

Overhead Mounting Bracket

Maximum utilization of available rack or cabinet space in a top of rack configuration.
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Product Specification

No. of Rack Spaces 4U

Material Aluminum

Installation Wire Mesh Trays

Weight Capacity - Stationary 65lbs (30kg)

Dimensions 8.66''x20.32''x2.99'' (220x516x76mm)

Housing Standard 19'' Mounting Devices

Environmental Characteristics

Operating Temperature -25℃ to 50℃

Storage Temperature -40℃ to 65℃

Installation Temperature 0℃ to 50℃

FS-4UMTMB MOUNTING BRACKET DATASHEET
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Product Application

FS-4UMTMB MOUNTING BRACKET DATASHEET

Item No. #ID Description 

1 #40191 LC UPC to LC UPC Duplex OS2 Single Mode PVC (OFNR) 2.0mm Fiber Optic Patch Cable

2 #35530 24x LC Duplex, 48 Fibers OS2 Single Mode FHU 1U 19'' Fiber Patch Panel

3 #76921 4U Overhead Mounting Bracket, Wire Mesh Tray Mounting

I. Fiber Patch Panel

II. Copper Patch Panel

Item No. #ID Description 

1 #70595 3ft (0.9m) Cat6 Snagless Unshielded (UTP) PVC CM Ethernet Network Patch Cable, Blue

2 #69180 1U 24 Ports Cat6 Unshielded Feed-Through High Quality Patch Panel

3 #76921 4U Overhead Mounting Bracket, Wire Mesh Tray Mounting

① ③②

① ③②

https://www.fs.com/products/40191.html
https://www.fs.com/products/35530.html
https://www.fs.com/products/76921.html
https://www.fs.com/products/76921.html
https://www.fs.com/products/70595.html
https://www.fs.com/products/69180.html
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Product Application

FS-4UMTMB MOUNTING BRACKET DATASHEET

Item No. #ID Description 

1 #40191 LC UPC to LC UPC Duplex OS2 Single Mode PVC (OFNR) 2.0mm Fiber Optic Patch Cable

2 #35488 12x LC Duplex, 24 Fibers OS2 Single Mode FHD Fiber Adapter Panel

3 #34684 1U 96 Fibers Rack Mount FHD High Density Fiber Enclosure Unloaded

4 #76921 4U Overhead Mounting Bracket, Wire Mesh Tray Mounting

III. Fiber Optic Enclosure

① ④②

Note: 
The basic application and matching products for the mounting bracket are shown for reference.

③

https://www.fs.com/products/40191.html
https://www.fs.com/products/76921.html
https://www.fs.com/products/35488.html
https://www.fs.com/products/34684.html
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Technical Drawing

FS-4UMTMB MOUNTING BRACKET DATASHEET

Front View

Top View

Side View

Dimensions are in inches. (Dimensions in parentheses are in millimeters).  



 Item No. ID Description

1 #70419 1U 96 Fibers Rack Mount FHD Modular Fiber Enclosure Panel

2 #72910 1U 19'' Cable Management Panel with 5 Detachable Plastic D-rings and Lacing Bar

3 #34684 1U 96 Fibers Rack Mount FHD High Density Fiber Enclosure

4 #70361 1U 96 Fibers Rack Mount FHD High Density Slide-out Fiber Enclosure

5 #35530 24x LC Duplex, 48 Fibers OS2 Single Mode FHU 1U 19'' Fiber Patch Panel

6 #69081 48x LC Duplex, 96 Fibers OS2 Single Mode FHU 1U 19'' Fiber Patch Panel

7 #69180 1U 24 Ports Cat6 Unshielded Feed-Through High Quality Patch Panel

8 #69178 1U 24 Ports Cat5e Unshielded Feed-Through High Quality Patch Panel

Matching Products List
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FS-4UMTMB MOUNTING BRACKET DATASHEET

https://www.fs.com/products/70419.html
https://www.fs.com/products/72910.html
https://www.fs.com/products/34684.html
https://www.fs.com/products/70361.html
https://www.fs.com/products/35530.html
https://www.fs.com/products/69081.html
https://www.fs.com/products/69180.html
https://www.fs.com/products/69178.html
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